50-5390

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
DATENTS AND V		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of r		
Joseph P. Moninski Name: S&C ELECTRIC CO.	Secretary	
Internal Address: JAMES V.	LAPACEK	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	DOE BLVD	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 6601 N. Rit		
Assignment Merger		
City CHICAGO		
Security Agreement Change of Name City Unioned		
Joint Research Agreement State: ILLINOIS Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip: 60626	
OtherAdditional name(s) & address	s(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	stile. Will e item approactor.	
11/324,959		
60/645,414		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ✔ No		
Additional numbers attached? Yes VNo 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applic	ations and natents	
concerning document should be mailed: involved: 2		
Name: JAMES V. LAPACEK 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21((h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00	
Internal Address; S&C ELECTRIC CO Authorized to be charged.		
	ged to deposit account	
Street Address: 6601 N. RIDGE BLVD.	<u> </u>	
None required (govern	ment interest not affecting title)	
City: CHICAGO 8. Payment Information		
a. Credit Card Last 4	Numbers	
	ion Date	
Phone Number: 773 336 1000 X2497 b. Deposit Account Nur	mber <u>19-0225</u>	
Fax Number: 773 381 4936 Authorized User Nar	Authorized User Name JAMES V. LAPACEK	
Email Address: iapacek@sandc.com	5//	
9. Signature:	<u>که در کی کی کی</u> Date	
Signature Total number of	-f including groups	
	ments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017742 FRAME: 0788

Case SC-5390

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I <u>Joseph P. Moninski</u>, of <u>2289 Walden Lane</u>, <u>Arlington Heights, IL 60004</u>, hereby sell, assign and transfer to S&C ELECTRIC COMPANY, a corporation of the state of Delaware, having an office at 6601 N. Ridge Boulevard, Chicago, Illinois and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to <u>Operation Indicator</u> for which a provisional application was filed on January 21, 2005 as Application No. 60/645,414 and for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on January 3, 2006 as Application No. 11/324,959, all rights and privileges including priority rights arising from the application aforesaid and corresponding applications in this and other countries, and all the rights and privileges under any all Letters Patent that may be granted for said inventions.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as they may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at their expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for claiming said priority rights and for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignce, their successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I covenant with said assignee, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Sign this_	ed at: Chicago, Illinois Say of June, 2006
	(signature)
TE OF ILLINOIS)) SS

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
SS
COUNTY OF COOK)

On this day of June , in the year 2006, before me, a Notary Public within and of said County, personally came Joseph P. Moninski, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Notary Public as aforesaid

RECORDED: 06/06/2006

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
MARGARET LIZAK
Notary Public, State of Illinais
My Commission Expires 07/09/09

PATENT

REEL: 017742 FRAME: 0789